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RETE TELESE 

         

RETE PRINCIPALE 

 

 

WGS84 

VERTICE LATITUDINE  LONGITUDINE 
QUOTA 

ELL.(m) 

418623R   41° 13' 37.04961" N   14° 32' 38.57614" E 184.503 

431176A   41° 07' 34.48386" N   14° 26' 57.45306" E 101.271 

FT1   41° 09' 54.21761" N   14° 27' 27.55203" E 93.0473 

FT2A   41° 09' 43.21283" N   14° 28' 55.42962" E 154.6485 

FT3   41° 07' 21.33074" N   14° 28' 10.86468" E 152.8227 

V22A   41° 12' 09.59214" N   14° 28' 50.41791" E 107.9025 

V26A   41° 11' 17.86524" N   14° 27' 51.46208" E 87.2777 

V34A   41° 12' 54.98738" N   14° 30' 37.07427" E 111.6608 

 

 

UTM 33 

VERTICE EST(m) NORD(m) QUOTA ELL.(m) 

418623R 461785.601 4564052.286 184.503 

431176A 453773.046 4552917.787 101.271 

FT1 454501.703 4557222.345 93.0473 

FT2A 456547.521 4556870.517 154.6485 

FT3 455482.319 4552501.565 152.8227 

V22A 456457.667 4561385.130 107.9025 

V26A 455074.765 4559798.344 87.2777 

V34A 458949.571 4562770.585 111.6608 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

GAUSS-BOAGA 

VERTICE EST(m) NORD(m) 
QUOTA          (da 

grigliato) 

418623R 2481794.467 4564059.964 136.651 

431176A 2473781.611 4552925.437 53.58 

FT1 2474510.348 4557230.009 45.318 

FT2A 2476556.183 4556878.180 106.888 

FT3 2475490.891 4552509.215 105.111 

V22A 2476466.408 4561392.802 60.132 

V26A 2475083.460 4559806.013 39.533 

V34A 2478958.371 4562778.260 63.842 

 

 

RETTILINEE 

VERTICE EST(m) NORD(m) QUOTA      (da grigliato) 

418623R 205418.565 603730.361 136.651 

431176A 197402.505 592591.814 53.58 

FT1 198131.609 596898.001 45.318 

FT2A 200178.204 596545.963 106.888 

FT3 199112.419 592175.362 105.111 

V22A 200088.471 601062.327 60.132 

V26A 198704.982 599474.973 39.533 

V34A 202581.386 602448.243 63.842 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



RAFFITTIMENTO 

 

WGS84 

VERTICE LATITUDINE  LONGITUDINE 
QUOTA 

ELL.(m) 

V28   41° 10' 01.72241" N   14° 27' 59.46173" E 89.7847 

VP1   41° 08' 40.60353" N   14° 27' 43.96887" E 100.6385 

VP10   41° 12' 47.78422" N   14° 32' 04.47824" E 103.2532 

VP11   41° 12' 48.93904" N   14° 32' 13.66563" E 104.2024 

VP2   41° 08' 49.93287" N   14° 27' 47.46393" E 99.0937 

VP3   41° 09' 44.46349" N   14° 27' 55.21304" E 89.4488 

VP4   41° 10' 28.31399" N   14° 28' 17.40902" E 94.7909 

VP5   41° 10' 34.56640" N   14° 28' 22.71703" E 96.4951 

VP6   41° 11' 22.17891" N   14° 28' 31.91732" E 90.048 

VP7   41° 11' 29.79632" N   14° 28' 38.36646" E 89.2768 

VP8   41° 12' 32.69747" N   14° 30' 47.17766" E 96.8531 

VP9   41° 12' 36.63181" N   14° 31' 01.58250" E 98.2224 

 

 

UTM 33 

VERTICE EST(m) NORD(m) QUOTA ELL.(m) 

V28 455246.722 4557449.175 89.7847 

VP1 454870.247 4554949.935 100.6385 

VP10 460983.625 4562537.282 103.2532 

VP11 461197.753 4562571.751 104.2024 

VP2 454953.492 4555237.120 99.0937 

VP3 455144.448 4556917.569 89.4488 

VP4 455669.920 4558266.630 94.7909 

VP5 455794.763 4558458.686 96.4951 

VP6 456017.974 4559925.624 90.048 

VP7 456169.615 4560159.619 89.2768 

VP8 459180.985 4562081.904 96.8531 

VP9 459517.114 4562201.358 98.2224 

 

 

 



 

GAUSS-BOAGA 

VERTICE EST(m) NORD(m) 
QUOTA          (da 

grigliato) 

V28 2475255.380 4557456.840 42.05 

VP1 2474878.856 4554957.592 52.924 

VP10 2480992.449 4562544.956 55.409 

VP11 2481206.581 4562579.425 56.356 

VP2 2474962.108 4555244.778 51.377 

VP3 2475153.095 4556925.232 41.719 

VP4 2475678.596 4558274.296 47.045 

VP5 2475803.445 4558466.353 48.746 

VP6 2476026.684 4559933.293 42.29 

VP7 2476178.331 4560167.288 41.516 

VP8 2479189.775 4562089.577 49.037 

VP9 2479525.911 4562209.031 50.401 

 

RETTILINEE 

VERTICE EST(m) NORD(m) 
QUOTA      (da 

grigliato) 

QUOTA      (da 

livellazione) 

V28 198876.9239 597124.892   42.1228 

VP1 198500.2095 594624.701   52.9619 

VP10 204616.2282 602214.786   55.4975 

VP11 204830.4419 602249.263   56.4649 

VP2 198583.498 594911.994   51.3977 

VP3 198774.5907 596593.084   41.7661 

VP4 199300.3138 597942.647 47.045   

VP5 199425.2127 598134.773   48.8010 

VP6 199648.5596 599602.270 42.290   

VP7 199800.2677 599836.351   41.5693 

VP8 202812.869 601759.286   49.0977 

VP9 203149.1329 601878.776   50.4812 

 


